## **Elsewhere Studios**

## **Local Creative Award**

## ELSEWHERE STUDIOS

## **Recipient Agreement**

This agreement ("Agreement") is entered into on this date
WHEREAS, Elsewhere Studios is awarding the Local Creative Award ("Award") to the Recipient in recognition of their outstanding contribution to the local arts community;
THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:
<b>Award Ceremony:</b> Recipient agrees to make their best effort to attend the Award ceremony and to receive the Award in person. The ceremony date will be announced soon.
<b>Acknowledgment of Support:</b> Recipient agrees to mention Elsewhere Studios' support as it relates to the Recipient's project and any public posts on social media, etc.
<b>Reporting:</b> Recipient agrees to provide a brief written report with supporting images to Elsewhere Studios. The report should include a brief summary of the Recipient's progress and accomplishments. The report should be made by September 15, 2023.
<b>Publicity:</b> Nonprofit may use Recipient's name, images, and likeness in any promotional materials related to the Award or Elsewhere Studios' activities.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.
Name of Recipient:
Signature of Recipient:
Date:

This agreement is made between Elsewhere Studios and \_\_\_\_\_\_ (Recipient).